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M-Com. (Scmester-Il) (CGS New) Er.EinrtioD
ACCOUNTING FOR MANAGERIAL DECISIONS

Time : Three Hou.rs] [Maximum Ma*s : t0
Notc:-(l) All questions are compulsory- SEction A and Section B should both be solved.

(2) The figues to the right indicate marks to the qucstion.

(3) Give working notes wherever necessary.

SECTION_A
l- Banker's ratio means :

(a) Cunent Ratio (b) Quick Ratio

(c) Cash Ratio (d) Payout Ratio I

2. R.tio of'Net Sale' to 'Net Working Capital' :

(a) Working capital tumover ratio @) Profitability ratio

(c) Liquidity ratio (d) Tumover ratio I

3. Debtors Turnovel Ratio is obtained by :

(a) Crcdit sale divided by average debtor @) Credit sale divided by quick asset

(c) Avemge debtor divided by credit sale (d) Quick asset divided by q€dit sale I

4. The ratio ofnet iocome to tumovcr expressed as a percentage is :

(a) Eaming malgin @) Retrmr on capital employed

(c) Retum on equity (d) Assct tumovcr ratio I

5. Working capital reduces when:

(a) Curent assets are used to repay long-term debls

O) Cunent assets are not used to repay long-term debts

(c) Current assets are used to rcpay short-term debts

(d) Cunent liabilities and c\rrent assets, decrease by the same amount I

6. Working capital is not alTected by :

(a) Increas€ in cunent assets and liabiliti€s by same value

(b) Decrease in current assets and liabilities by same value

(c) Both the above

(d) None ofthese I

7. Repayment of short-term debts is not a use of funds, since :

(a) Current assets and current liabilities, increase by the same amount

(b) Cuftent assets and current liabilities, decrease by the same amount

(c) Curent liabilities decrease only

(d) Currenr assets decrease only I
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8. Cutrcnt assets minus cunelt liabilities is defined as :

(a) Fud @) Working caPital

(c) Cash (d) Total Iiruncial rcsotrttcs I

9. Ex.mple ofca3h inllow in operalinS activities is :

(a) Int€resl and dividend on loans 8nd invcstm€ s

(b) Cash c.llectioo from bonower

(c) Proceeds from issue of sharc

(d) Cash salc of propenY I

10. How rnarcrial prica varisncs is cdculat.d I

(a) Thr: differcnce bet\f,een stand8rd price and actual price multiplied by actusl quantity

@) The diffcrence between stltdard qufitity 8nd sctual quantity muliplied by standard price

(c) Adual qusntity multiplied by stldard price

(d) the difrcrcnce b€twren rhlEl tric. muttiplied by rctual qi4ntity and standad prica multiplied

by staodsrd quantity I

I l. Which fcmuls r€prcs€nts th. cslculalion oflabour+fficisncy varianc'e:

(a) SR (AH - sHA) O) AR (AH - sHA)

(c) AH (AR - sR) (d) sHA (AR - SR)

Here, SR = Standard Rete, AH = Actusl Hour, SHA = Standard hours allowed for actual

production, AR = Actual Rate t

12. Ifactual price p6id excccds the FedacrmiD€d standsd price fo. material puphased. Which typ€

of variance will occur ?

(a) Fayourable material usage v[iance O) Favourablc material price variance

(c) Unfavourable m8tcrial urage variance (d) Unfavourable material price variance I

13. When $al€s are Rs. 2 lakhs, fixed costs Rs. 30,000, Profit Volume Ratio is 40yo, thc profit
will be :

(a) Rs.50,000 (b) Rs. 80,000

(c) R!r. 12,000 (d) Rs.60,000 I

14. When margin of safety is 20% and pro6t volume ratio is 60%, th€ profir percentagc witl b€ :

(a) 3vh (b) 33\%

(c) l2vo (d) Nonc ofthese t

15. At the heakeven point the contsibution witl be e4ual to :

(a) Fixed cost (b) Variable cost

(c) Semi.variable cost (d) Total cost I
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16. Marginal cost is c{ual to:

(a) Total costs-fixed costs (b) Total variable costs

(c) Both ofthcse (d) None ofthes€ I

17. _ is the budget which is designed to remain unchangod inespcctive of the lcvel of activity
actu.lly attaincd.

(a) Fixed budget (b) Flcxible btdSct

(c) Master budget (d) Production budget I

18. _ is mcrely a part of Budgetary cantrol.

(a) Plariry (b) Control Focess

(c) Bndgeting (d) Co-otdination I

19. A sct ofaltemative budgct to diffcrrnt exp€ctcd levels ofactivity callcd:

(a) Fixed budget (b) Flexible hdgct

(c) Master budget (d) Production budget I

20. The proc.ess of using, feedback on actual performance and rcsults, comparing the actual results

with the plan is :

G) Plening (b) Coneol

(c) Budget (d) Fot€casting I

SECTION_B

l. Explain, how Managcmcnt Accounting is useful dcvicc in achieving business goals in modem
business. 12

OR

With the following ratios and firther information, prepare a Trading A"/c, Profit and loss A/c and

a Balance She€l of Shri Narain :

@ Gross Prolit Ratio 25 pcrccnt

(ii) Nct Profit/Salcs 20 per€ert

(rii) Sto€k-Turnover Rrtio I0

(iv) NetProfi/Capital ll5

(v) Capita.l to Total Liabilitics lf2

(vi) Fixed AssetdCapital 514

(vii) Fixed Ass€tsnotal Cun€ot Ass€ts 5n

(vi! FixedAssets Rs. 1,00,00,000

(ix) Closing Srock Rs. 10,00,000 12
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2 !-rorn the following financial statements of Worxw*ell Ltd., you arc required to ptepare

O A s,;hcdulc of changes in Working Capital, and

(ii) A Fund Flow Statement.

Behnce Sheet

OR

4

t2

Prrilculars 2016-2017

Rs.

20t7-20r8

Rs,

Trading Profit (after providing for depteciation

and currcnt taxation)

Profit o[ sa.le of hvestments

lrss : Provision for taxalion

Balancc of plofit brought forward fiom previous yeat

krcome tax rcfund

Proposcd dividend

Trsnsfer to Gcncral Reserve

Balance of retain eaming

4,50.000 7,00,000

20,000

4,s0,000

2-71.000

710,000

4,50,000

t,73.000

r,50.000

2,70,000

1.73,000

40,000

3,23,000

l -50.000

4,83,000

1,50,000

1,73,m0 3J3,000

r,00,000

t,73,000 2J3,000

2016-17

Rr.

2017-18

Rs,

E4uity Sharc Capital

G€nctal Reservc

Profit and Loss A-/c

FuhrtE Taxation

Current Liabiliries :

Accounts pa),ablc

Curent TaxatioD

Pr'rposed Dividend

7,00,000

2,50,000

1,73,000

2,00,000

8,00.000

3,50,000

2,33.000

3,20,000

13,23,000

r 9.30,000

1,97,000

1,50,000

17,03,000

23,92,OOO

3,00,000

1,50,000

.36,00,000 45,45i000

Atlctr 2016-t7

R!.
2017-18

Rs.

Fixed Assets at cost

l,€ss : Accumulated depreciation

Cwrcnt Assets

6,00,000

2,00,000

6,80,000

3,20,000

4,oo,ooo

32,00,000

3,60,000

41,85,000

36,oo,ooo 45,45,000

(contd.)
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Thc Balancc Shcets ofXYZ Ltd. are as follows :

B.l.nc. Shc.t

Lilbiliaie! 20lGt7

Rr.

(lr hLh)

2017-tt

Rs.

(ir lrki)

A!ictr 2016-17

R!.

(i! lrkh)

20t7-t8

R!-

(ln lrkh)

Equity

(icneral Res€rve

P&LAlc
Provision for Taxation

Ovcrdraft

Sundry Crcditon

Proposed Dividend

t00

300

200

300

300

1,200

80

m0

400

300

400

464

1,000

90

Fixed Assets

Additims

tess : Depreciation

Invcslnenls

Stock

Dcbtors

600

200

800

100

900

350

500

200

1,400

I,080

550

t,230

1,17 4

3,r80 3,554 3,1E0 3,554

Proflt rld Lot Accoult

for thc ycrr GnditrB ,.....

Additionrl informstioo :

(i) For the year ending 3lst March, 20[8, purchases were Rs. 6,000 lakhs and sales wcre
Rs. 7,000 lakhs.

(i) Trading profit for the yesr ended 3lsl March, 2018 was arrived at ans! charying depreciation
Rs. 50,00,000 and Directoni remunemtion Rs. 1,20,00,000.

Pr€p5rc rhc Cash Flow StateDenl. 12

5

Prrticul.rs

20rG17

Rc.

(i! hkh)

2017-18

R!.

(ia hli)

2016-17

Rr.

(in lekh)

2017-18

R!,

(lD hkh)

To Taxation

To proposed dividcnd

To transfer to Gcneral

Reserve

To Balancc c/f

250

80

100

200

450

90

100

300

By Trading Profit

By Profit on sale of

investne s

By Income Tax excess

provided in the

previous year

By Balance from last

ycar

430

200

660

l0

50

200

530 940 630 940
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l Define standard costiag, explain its advantages tnd lirnitations.

OR

Staldard labou. hours and late for production ofArticle A is given below

Hrs.

l2

l2

15.00 per hour

8 5.00 per hour

4 7.50 per hour

Acturl drt,l

Articles produced 1,000 units

Skilled Worker 4.500 hrs

Unskilled Wo*er 10.000 tus

Semi-skilletl worker 4,200 hrs

1,66,500

Calculat€ :

(a) [.abour cost variancc.

ft) labour rate variaoce.

(c) Iabour €mciency variance.

(d) tabour mix variance.

4. The operating results ofa company for the last two years are as follows

S.le. (R!.) Prolit (Rs.)

20t6-'.2017 27,00,000 60,000

2017-2018 10,00,000 r,50,000

You are teq.uircd to calculate :

O P/V ratio

(ii) Fixcd costs

Gi) Break-even point

(iv) Vadable costs during rhe two periods.

OR

5

Totsl (RsRste (Rs.)

7:;.00

40.00

30.00

Skilled Worker

Unskilled Worker

Semi-skilled Worker

t.r5,00

Rrte per hour

(Rs.)

Toial

(Rs.)

90,000

45,000

31.500

20.00

4.50

7.50
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A company has a capacity of producing I ,00,000 units of a certain product in a month. The sales

department r€pons that the following schedule ofsales price is possible :

VolutDe ofProductlon Scllhg prlce per utrit

Y" (Rs.)

60 90

'70 80

80 75

90 6',1

100 6l

The variable cost of manufactule between thesc levels is Rs. 15 per unil and fixed cost

Rs.40,00,000,

(a) Prepare a statement showing incremental revenue and differential cost at €ach stage.

At which volume of production will the pmfit be maximum ?

@) Ifthere is a bulk offer at Rs. 50 per uoit for thc balance capacity over the maximum profit

volume for expo.t and price quoted will not affect the intemal sa.le, will you advise accepting

this bid and why ? 12

5, ABC Co. wishes to arEnge the overdraft facility with its Bankcrs during the period April to
June, 2017 when it will be manufacturing mosrly fo. stock. Prepare a Cash Budget for the above

period ftom the following data, indicating the exlcd ofth€ bank facilities the company will require

at the end of the each month.

(a) Motrth Srles Purchrses Wrges

(R!.) (RrJ (RiJ

February,2017 1,80,000 1,24,800 12,000

March,20t7 1,92,000 1,44,000 14,000

April, 2017 1,08,000 2,43,000 I 1,000

May,2017 1,74,000 2,46,000 10,000

June, 2017 1,26,000 2,68,000 15,000

(b) 50pl" ofcredit sales arE realised in the month following the sales and the remaining 50/o in
tbe s€cond month following. CrEditors arE paid in fie month following the month of ptrchase.

(c) Cash at bank on l-4-2017 (estimated) Rs. 25,000. 12

OR

Explain modes ofreporting. Write essential principles ofgood repon. 12
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